

KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA Nation Religion King

Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to the United Nations Office, the World Trade Organization and other International Organizations at Geneva

Ref. 10/10/ 484

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to the United Nations Office, the WTO and other International Organizations at Geneva presents its compliments to the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights (Committee against Torture-CAT) at Geneva, and has the honour to inform the latter that the composition of the Cambodian delegation to participate in the 45th Session of the Convention against Torture and Other Cruel, Inhuman or Degrading Treatment or Punishment, to be held from 1-9 November 2010 in Geneva is as follows:

I- Permanent Mission of Cambodia at Geneva:

1-H.E.Mr. Sun Suon, Ambassador/Permanent Representative, Head of the delegation

2- Mr. Ke Sovann, Deputy Permanent Representative, Member

2- Mr. Bieng Theng, Counselor, Member

3- Long Sokhan, Second Secretary, Member

II- National Preventive Mechanism against Torture:

1-H.E Mr. Kong Chhan, Deputy Director General, General Department of Technical Affairs, Ministry of Social Affairs, Veteran and Youth Rehabilitation, Member
2-Mr. Nouth Savna, Member of Legislation Council and Chief of Secretariat, National Preventive Mechanism against Torture, Member

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia at Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights (Committee against Torture-CAT) at Geneva, the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, DOctober 2010



Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights (Committee against Torture-CAT) Geneva